



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05250401 April 01, 2025 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E55F4
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 42690555201 (*)
Contract Desc: ST JOHNS HERITAGE PKWY/ELLIS RD

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,132,509.40	100.00%
2	PREMIER PAVING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,180,647.00	104.25%
3	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,298,115.60	114.62%
4	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,314,873.07	116.10%
5	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,563,634.80	138.07%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250401 April 01, 2025 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E55F4
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 42690555201 (*)
Contract Descr: ST JOHNS HERITAGE PKWY/ELLIS RD

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Clearing and Grubbing, Erosion Control and placement of performance turf on Ellis Road from John Rodes Blvd. to west of Wickham, approximately 1.827 miles in Brevard County.

Award contingent upon receiving Off-System Agreements

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC		(2) PREMIER PAVING, LLC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 42690555201		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	121,044.00000	121,044.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42690555201		(120.000) DA (LS)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,200.000 ED	0.50000	3,600.00	1.00000	7,200.00	0.55000	3,960.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		42,872.000 ED	0.20000	8,574.40	0.50000	21,436.00	0.55000	23,579.60
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		938.000 ED	25.00000	23,450.00	30.00000	28,140.00	25.00000	23,450.00
0030 0104 6 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN / RUNOFF CONTROL STRUCTURE		848.000 LF	50.00000	42,400.00	30.00000	25,440.00	160.00000	135,680.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250401 April 01, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E55F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC		(2) PREMIER PAVING, LLC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		16,536.000 LF	3.00000	49,608.00	2.00000	33,072.00	6.00000	99,216.00
0040 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	5,000.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		36.000 EA	500.00000	18,000.00	200.00000	7,200.00	200.00000	7,200.00
0050 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 42690555201		(15.140) AC (LS)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	435,000.00000	435,000.00
0055 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		20.000 CY	100.00000	2,000.00	350.00000	7,000.00	75.00000	1,500.00
0060 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		1,798.000 LF	25.00000	44,950.00	65.00000	116,870.00	11.00000	19,778.00
0065 0550 60212 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 6.1 - 12.0' OPENING		2.000 EA	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,900.00000	7,800.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
0070 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		74,927.000 SY	1.00000	74,927.00	7.00000	524,489.00	4.00000	299,708.00
0075 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42690555201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250401 April 01, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E55F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC		(2) PREMIER PAVING, LLC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,132,509.40		\$1,180,647.00		\$1,298,115.60
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,132,509.40		\$1,180,647.00		1,298,115.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250401 April 01, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E55F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 42690555201		(1.000) LS	114,798.60000	114,798.60	115,937.50000	115,937.50		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42690555201		(120.000) DA (LS)	108,540.00000	108,540.00	43,750.00000	43,750.00		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,200.000 ED	0.34000	2,448.00	0.29000	2,088.00		
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		42,872.000 ED	0.20000	8,574.40	0.15000	6,430.80		
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		938.000 ED	16.20000	15,195.60	20.00000	18,760.00		
0030 0104 6 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN / RUNOFF CONTROL STRUCTURE		848.000 LF	51.48000	43,655.04	34.64000	29,374.72		
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		16,536.000 LF	3.20000	52,915.20	3.00000	49,608.00		
0040 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	8,478.00000	16,956.00	5,161.00000	10,322.00		
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		36.000 EA	479.34000	17,256.24	729.17000	26,250.12		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250401 April 01, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E55F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 42690555201		(15.140) AC (LS)	354,375.00000	354,375.00	748,125.00000	748,125.00		
0055 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		20.000 CY	276.41000	5,528.20	83.44000	1,668.80		
0060 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		1,798.000 LF	52.65000	94,664.70	43.76000	78,680.48		
0065 0550 60212 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 6.1 - 12.0' OPENING		2.000 EA	2,565.00000	5,130.00	6,250.00000	12,500.00		
0070 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		74,927.000 SY	5.67000	424,836.09	4.94000	370,139.38		
0075 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42690555201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,314,873.07		\$1,563,634.80		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,314,873.07		\$1,563,634.80		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250401 April 01, 2025 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E55F4

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.